SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee

February 6, 2013 Date

Committee on Judiciary.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

- <u>SB13-116</u> be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee of the Whole with favorable recommendation and with a recommendation that it be placed on the consent calendar:
- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 2, strike "(4.8)" and substitute "(2.5)".
- Page 2, line 6, strike "(4.8) "PSYCHOLOGIST"" and substitute "(2.5)
 "FORENSIC PSYCHOLOGIST"".
- 4 Page 2, line 18, before "psychologists" insert "FORENSIC".
- 5 Page 3, line 9, before "psychologists" insert "FORENSIC".
- 6 Page 4, line 5, before "PSYCHOLOGISTS" insert "FORENSIC".
- 7 Page 4, line 15, before "PSYCHOLOGISTS," insert "FORENSIC".
- 8 Page 4, line 22, before "PSYCHOLOGISTS," insert "FORENSIC".
- 9 Page 5, line 2, before "PSYCHOLOGISTS," insert "FORENSIC".
- 10 Page 5, line 6, before "PSYCHOLOGISTS," insert "FORENSIC".
- 11 Page 5, line 8, before "PSYCHOLOGIST," insert "FORENSIC".
- 12 Page 5, line 13, before "PSYCHOLOGISTS," insert "FORENSIC".

SB116_C.001

Page 6, line 1, before "PSYCHOLOGISTS," insert "FORENSIC".
Page 6, line 24, before "PSYCHOLOGISTS," insert "FORENSIC".
Page 6, line 26, before "PSYCHOLOGISTS," insert "FORENSIC".
Page 7, line 21, before "PSYCHOLOGISTS," insert "FORENSIC".
Page 8, line 1, before "PSYCHOLOGIST," insert "FORENSIC".
Page 8, line 6, before "PSYCHOLOGISTS," insert "FORENSIC".
Page 1, line 101, before "PSYCHOLOGISTS" insert "FORENSIC".
Page 1, strike lines 102 and 103 and substitute "MENTAL HEALTH EVALUATIONS UNDER ARTICLE 8 OF TITLE 16, COLORADO REVISED

** *** ** *** **

SB116_C.001

STATUTES.".

11